(ii) A Director is not required to hold any qualification shares in the Company.

(iii) No Director, senior executive officer or person nominated to become a Director or

senior executive officer is or was involved in the following events:-

(a) A petition under any bankruptcy laws filed against such person or any
partnership in which he is or was a partner or any corporation of which he is
or was an executive officer;

(b) Conviction in a criminal proceeding or is a named subject of a pending

criminal proceeding; and

(c) The subject of an order, judgment or ruling of any court of competent

jurisdiction, tribunal or governmental body permanently or temporarily
enjoining him from acting as an investment adviser, dealer in securities,
director or employee of a financial institution and engaging in any type of
business practice or activity.

(iv) The direct and indirect interests of the substantial shareholders of NVMC

immediately before and after the Public Issue are as follows:-

  <----------------Before the Public Issue------------------> <-----------------After the Public Issue------------------->
  No. of ordinary shares held No. of ordinary shares held
 Shareholders Direct

% Indirect

% Direct

% Indirect

%

 MT 23,129,549 38.90 - - 23,129,549 33.04 - -

 Dato' Dr Kong
Hon Kong

504,480 0.85 14,714,107# 24.74 504,480 0.72 14,714,107# 21.02

 AG 14,714,107 24.74 - - 14,714,107 21.02 - -

 ILS 14,148,266 23.79 - - 14,148,266 20.21 - -

 ADR 3,484,274 5.86 - - 3,484,274 4.98 - -

 MP 3,484,274 5.86 - - 3,484,274 4.98 - -

 Dato' Leong Hoy
Kum

- - 23,129,549+ 38.90 - - 23,129,549+ 33.04

 Syed Ahmad bin
Syed Salim

- - 14,148,266* 23.79 - - 14,148,266* 20.21

 Col (Navy) (Rtd)
Hj Jallaludin bin
Idris

- - 14,148,266* 23.79 - - 14,148,266* 20.21

 Wahid bin
Othman

- - 3,484,274 5.86 - - 3,484,274 4.98

 Norsah binti Pilus - - 3,484,274 5.86 - - 3,484,274 4.98

 Col (Rtd) Adnan
bin Mohd Ali

- - 3,484,274++ 5.86 - - 3,484,274++ 4.98

 Mohamed Hafiz
bin Mohamed
Hashim

- - 3,484,274++ 5.86 - - 3,484,274++ 4.98

   # Deemed interested through AG

17. FURTHER STATUTORY AND GENERAL INFORMATION (Cont'd)

- 143 -

Company No.: 204888-D

+ Deemed interested through MT

* Deemed interested through ILS

 Deemed interested through ADR

++ Deemed interested through MP

 (a) MT

The principal activity of MT is that of investment holding company.

The directors of MT are Dato' Leong Hoy Kum, Datin Lim Suat Kiew and
Chua Chong Kee.  The substantial shareholders of MT and their direct and
indirect interest in MT as at 17 June 2000 are as follows:-

  <---No. of ordinary shares of RM1.00 each--->